



SHAWVER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID) **BID TITLE:** BID NO: 2019-859

BID DATE: March 27, 2019 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT									EMENT
				ACCENT LA	ANDSCAPE FORS, INC.	BLACK STALLION	I CONTRACTORS, IC	GRASS M	ASTERS, LLC
				EL PA	SO, TX	EL PA	SO, TX	LAS CF	RUCES, NM
				BIDDER	1 OF 7	BIDDER	2 OF 7	BIDDI	ER 3 OF 7
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
		•	BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDU	LE (TWO BAS	EBALL FIELD	S AND TWO S	OCCER FIELD	S):	
1.	1	EA	EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP IMPLEMENTATION, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$7,935.00	\$7,935.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,069.77	\$10,069.77
2.	6.5	AC	SITE CLEARING, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$4,793.00	\$31,154.50	\$3,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,441.61	\$28,870.47
3.	1	EA	EXISTING BACKSTOP, LINE AND OUTFIELD FENCE AND POST REMOVAL, INCLUDING CONCRETE STEM WALL, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$9,736.00	\$9,736.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$52,635.62	\$52,635.62
4.	94	SY	ASPHALT PAVING REMOVAL, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$18.50	\$1,739.00	\$19.20	\$1,804.80	\$27.92	\$2,624.48 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,624.36
5.	60	SY	CONCRETE WALK PAVING REMOVAL, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$19.75	\$1,185.00	\$15.60	\$936.00	\$35.53	\$2,331.80 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,131.97
6.	1	EA	CONCRETE STEM WALL REMOVAL AT KARGE BASEBALL FIELD, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$6,869.00	\$6,869.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,568.51	\$4,568.51





BID TITLE: SHAWVER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID) BID NO: 2019-859

BID DA	TE:	March 2	7, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
					ANDSCAPE TORS, INC.			RS, GRASS MASTERS, LLC		
				EL PA	SO, TX	EL PA	SO, TX	LAS CI	RUCES, NM	
			BIDDER	1 OF 7	BIDDER	2 OF 7	BIDDI	ER 3 OF 7		
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	
			BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDU	LE (TWO BAS	EBALL FIELD	S AND TWO S	OCCER FIELD	S):		
7.	4,175		SITE FILL AND LASER GRADING, COMPACTED VOLUME IN PLACE TO ELEVATIONS SHOWN, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$20.00	\$83,500.00	\$19.20	\$80,160.00	\$24.11	\$100,659.25 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$100,665.93	
8.	2,040	LF	NEW 6-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK LINE & OUTFIELD FENCE AND GATES FOR BASEBALL FIELDS, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$37.95	\$77,418.00	\$39.60	\$80,784.00	\$53.86	\$109,874.40 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$109,869.71	
9.	200	LF	NEW 10-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK LINE AND DUGOUT FENCE FOR BASEBALL FIELDS, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$107.50	\$21,500.00	\$124.80	\$24,960.00	\$106.90	\$21,380.00	
10.	1	EA	NEW 20-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK BACKSTOP FENCE INCLUDING BACKSTOP POSTS, FRAMING AND FOOTINGS FOR LARGE BASEBALL FIELD, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$65,154.00	\$65,154.00	\$62,400.00	\$62,400.00	\$95,923.56	\$95,923.56	
11.	1	EA	NEW 20-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK BACKSTOP FENCE FABRIC INSTALLED ON EXISTING BACKSTOP FRAME FOR SMALL BASEBALL FIELD, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$16,869.00	\$16,869.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$21,097.65	\$21,097.65	
12.	1,770	LF	NEW 6-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATES FOR BASE BID SOCCER FIELDS, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$37.95	\$67,171.50	\$39.60	\$70,092.00	\$53.22	\$94,199.40 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$94,205.04	
13.	1,500		NEW CONCRETE WALK PAVING (4-INCH THICK, BASE/SUBGRADE PREP), PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE ON PLACE.	\$6.25	\$9,375.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.71	\$8,565.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$8,565.96	





BID TITLE: SHAWVER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID) BID NO: 2019-859 March 27, 2019 BID DATE: **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS,** ACCENT LANDSCAPE **GRASS MASTERS. LLC** CONTRACTORS, INC. INC EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX LAS CRUCES, NM BIDDER 1 OF 7 BIDDER 2 OF 7 BIDDER 3 OF 7 TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT **ITEM APX UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT **UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT **UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT UNIT BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM QTY PRICE) PRICE) PRICE) NO. (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (TWO BASEBALL FIELDS AND TWO SOCCER FIELDS): IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND RE-INSTALLATION OF **EXISTING IRRIGATION HEADS, INSTALLATION OF** 14. 1 NEW METER AND BACKFLOW PREVENTER, AND \$59.735.00 \$59.735.00 \$54,000.00 \$54,000.00 \$57,106,42 \$57,106.42 ALL PIPING, VALVES, WIRES, CONTROLLER, FLOW METER AND CONNECTIONS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE ON PLACE. 2-INCHES OF SAND MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-INCH \$58,153,36 6.5 AC DEPTH. PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 15. \$9.736.00 \$63,284,00 \$12.000.00 \$78,000,00 \$8.946.67 CONTRACTOR'S COMPLETE IN PLACE. PRICE \$58,153.37 2-INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-\$76,712.94 16. 6.5 AC INCH DEPTH. PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. \$12,250.00 \$79,625.00 \$12,000.00 \$78,000.00 \$11,801.99 CONTRACTOR'S COMPLETE IN PLACE. PRICE \$76,712.96 NEW HYBRID BERMUDA HYDROMULCH, PER \$29,696.62 17. 6.5 AC PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN \$7,936.00 \$51,584.00 \$6,000.00 \$39.000.00 \$4,568.71 CONTRACTOR'S PLACE. PRICE \$29,695,34 \$653,834.00 \$774,469.25 BASE BID I (Items 1 through 17) \$650,836.80 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$653,474.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$774,277.30 **MOBILIZATION** \$25,000.00 \$31.240.17 \$4,000.00 (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID) \$678,834.00 \$778,469.25 SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION) \$682,076.97 **CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$678,474.00** CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$778,277,30





SHAWVER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID) BID TITLE: BID NO: 2019-859 BID DATE: March 27, 2019 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS,** ACCENT LANDSCAPE **GRASS MASTERS. LLC** CONTRACTORS, INC. INC EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX LAS CRUCES, NM BIDDER 1 OF 7 BIDDER 2 OF 7 BIDDER 3 OF 7 TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT **ITEM APX UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT **UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT **UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT UNIT **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** QTY PRICE) PRICE) PRICE) NO. (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND ADDITIVE ALTERNATE I (EASTERN SOCCER FIELD): **EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP** \$1,850.00 \$1,850.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,202.01 \$1,202.01 1. 1 EΑ IMPLEMENTATION. PER PLANS AND \$1,800.00 SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE. SITE CLEARING, PER PLANS AND 2. 1.8 AC \$3.975.00 \$7.155.00 \$3.000.00 \$5,400.00 \$3.071.80 \$5,529.24 SPECIFICATIONS. SITE FILL AND LASER GRADING, COMPACTED \$36,801.00 3. VOLUME IN PLACE TO ELEVATIONS SHOWN. PER \$25.38 1.450 \$18.50 \$26,825.00 \$19.20 \$27,840.00 CONTRACTOR'S PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$36,794.80 NEW 6-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE AND \$60,080.80 4. 1.060 LF GATES FOR OPTION #1 SOCCER FIELD, PER \$37.95 \$40.227.00 \$39.60 \$41.976.00 \$56.68 CONTRACTOR'S PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$60,082.23 IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND RE-INSTALLATION OF 5. EΑ \$9,450,00 \$9.450.00 \$12,000,00 \$12,000.00 \$8.681.17 \$8.681.17 1 **EXISTING IRRIGATION HEADS, PER PLANS AND** SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE ON PLACE. 2-INCHES OF SAND MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-INCH 6. 1.77 DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, \$9,736.00 \$17,232.72 \$12,000.00 \$21,240.00 \$9,415.73 \$16,665.84 AC COMPLETE IN PLACE. 2-INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL. TILLED TO 6-\$21.984.73 7. 1.77 INCH DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, \$12,250,00 \$21,682.50 \$12.000.00 \$21,240,00 \$12,420,75 AC CONTRACTOR'S COMPLETE IN PLACE. PRICE \$21,984,72 NEW HYBRID BERMUDA HYDROMULCH, PER \$8.510.21 8. 1.77 AC PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN \$7,936.00 \$14,046.72 \$6,000.00 \$10.620.00 \$4,808.03 CONTRACTOR'S PLACE. PRICE \$8,510.22 \$159,455.00 **ADDITIVE ALTERNATE I (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8)** \$138,468.94 \$142,116.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$159,450.22





BID TIT	ΓLE:	· · · ·								
BID DA	TE:	March 2	7, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				ACCENT LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 7		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 7		GRASS MASTERS, LLC LAS CRUCES, NM BIDDER 3 OF 7		
				BIDDER	TOTAL AMOUNT	BIDDER	TOTAL AMOUNT	ВІООВ	TOTAL AMOUNT	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	(QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	(QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	(QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	
			ADDITIVE ALTI	ERNATE II (WE	STERN SOCO	CER FIELD):				
1.	1	EA	EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP IMPLEMENTATION, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,195.51	\$1,195.51	
2.	1.8	AC	SITE CLEARING, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$3,975.00	\$7,155.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,055.18	\$5,499.32 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$5,499.33	
3.	1,450	CY	SITE FILL AND LASER GRADING, COMPACTED VOLUME IN PLACE TO ELEVATIONS SHOWN, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$18.50	\$26,825.00	\$19.20	\$27,840.00	\$25.24	\$36,598.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$36,595.77	
4.	1,060	LF	NEW 6-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATES FOR OPTION #1 SOCCER FIELD, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$37.95	\$40,227.00	\$39.60	\$41,976.00	\$56.37	\$59,752.20 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$59,757.23	
5.	1	EA	IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND RE-INSTALLATION OF EXISTING IRRIGATION HEADS, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE ON PLACE.	\$7,935.00	\$7,935.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,634.21	\$8,634.21	
6.	1.77	AC	2-INCHES OF SAND MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-INCH DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$9,736.00	\$17,232.72	\$12,000.00	\$21,240.00	\$9,364.80	\$16,575.70 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$16,575.69	
7.	1.77	AC	2-INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-INCH DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$12,250.00	\$21,682.50	\$12,000.00	\$21,240.00	\$12,353.56	\$21,865.80	
8.	1.77	AC	NEW HYBRID BERMUDA HYDROMULCH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$7,936.00	\$14,046.72 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$10,046.72	#C 000 00	\$10,620.00	\$4,782.02	\$8,464.18	
	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE II (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8)		\$136,603.94 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$136,603.00		\$142, ⁻	116.00	\$158,584.92 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE 158,587.72			
AMENI	OMENT A	CKNOW	LEDGED:	YES		YI	ES .	,	YES	
BID BC	ND SUBI	MITTED		YE	ES	YE	ES	YES		





BID TITLE: SHAWVER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID) BID NO: 2019-859

BID DA	D DATE: March 27, 2019 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT								
				KEYSTON	E GC, LLC		CONTRACTORS,	PRIDE GENERAL	CONTRACTORS LLC
				EL PA	SO, TX	EL PA	SO, TX	EL P	ASO, TX
				BIDDER	4 OF 7	BIDDER	5 OF 7	BIDDI	ER 6 OF 7
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
			BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDU	ILE (TWO BAS	EBALL FIELD	S AND TWO S	OCCER FIELD	S):	
1.	1	EA	EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP IMPLEMENTATION, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$13,231.29	\$13,231.29	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,380.00	\$7,380.00
2.	6.5	AC	SITE CLEARING, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$1,789.92	\$11,634.48	\$6,150.00	\$39,975.00	\$4,286.30	\$27,860.95
3.	1	EA	EXISTING BACKSTOP, LINE AND OUTFIELD FENCE AND POST REMOVAL, INCLUDING CONCRETE STEM WALL, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$19,964.92	\$19,964.92	\$26,750.00	\$26,750.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
4.	94	SY	ASPHALT PAVING REMOVAL, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$17.90	\$1,682.60	\$15.00	\$1,410.00	\$19.68	\$1,849.92
5.	60	SY	CONCRETE WALK PAVING REMOVAL, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$9.05	\$543.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.68	\$1,180.80
6.	1	EA	CONCRETE STEM WALL REMOVAL AT KARGE BASEBALL FIELD, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$2,770.28	\$2,770.28	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,214.00	\$2,214.00





BID TITLE: SHAWVER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID) BID NO: 2019-859 March 27, 2019 BID DATE: **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				KEYSTONE GC, LLC		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC		PRIDE GENERAL CONTRACTORS LLC	
					EL PASO, TX		EL PASO, TX		ASO, TX
	1			BIDDER	BIDDER 4 OF 7		5 OF 7	BIDDER 6 OF 7	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
			BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDU	ILE (TWO BAS	EBALL FIELD	S AND TWO S	OCCER FIELD	S):	
7.	4,175	CY	SITE FILL AND LASER GRADING, COMPACTED VOLUME IN PLACE TO ELEVATIONS SHOWN, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$32.22	\$134,518.50	\$20.00	\$83,500.00	\$23.99	\$100,158.25
8.	2,040	LF	NEW 6-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK LINE & OUTFIELD FENCE AND GATES FOR BASEBALL FIELDS, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$39.38	\$80,335.20	\$52.00	\$106,080.00	\$34.44	\$70,257.60
9.	200		NEW 10-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK LINE AND DUGOUT FENCE FOR BASEBALL FIELDS, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$124.11	\$24,822.00	\$82.00	\$16,400.00	\$78.72	\$15,744.00
10.	1	EA	NEW 20-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK BACKSTOP FENCE INCLUDING BACKSTOP POSTS, FRAMING AND FOOTINGS FOR LARGE BASEBALL FIELD, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$54,703.69	\$54,703.69	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$36,900.00	\$36,900.00
11.	1	EA	NEW 20-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK BACKSTOP FENCE FABRIC INSTALLED ON EXISTING BACKSTOP FRAME FOR SMALL BASEBALL FIELD, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$22,571.76	\$22,571.76	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$17,220.00	\$17,220.00
12.	1,770	LF	NEW 6-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATES FOR BASE BID SOCCER FIELDS, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$39.38	\$69,702.60	\$52.00	\$92,040.00	\$34.44	\$60,958.80
13.	1,500	SF	NEW CONCRETE WALK PAVING (4-INCH THICK, BASE/SUBGRADE PREP), PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE ON PLACE.	\$5.27	\$7,905.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.54	\$8,310.00





BID TITLE: SHAWVER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID) BID NO: 2019-859 BID DATE: March 27, 2019 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT** MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, **KEYSTONE GC. LLC** PRIDE GENERAL CONTRACTORS LLC LLC EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 7 BIDDER 5 OF 7 BIDDER 6 OF 7 TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT **ITEM APX UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT **UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT **UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT UNIT BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM QTY PRICE) PRICE) PRICE) NO. (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (TWO BASEBALL FIELDS AND TWO SOCCER FIELDS): IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND RE-INSTALLATION OF EXISTING IRRIGATION HEADS, INSTALLATION OF 14. 1 NEW METER AND BACKFLOW PREVENTER, AND \$47.611.72 \$47.611.72 \$43,422.00 \$43,422.00 \$61.500.00 \$61,500.00 ALL PIPING, VALVES, WIRES, CONTROLLER, FLOW METER AND CONNECTIONS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE ON PLACE. 2-INCHES OF SAND MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-INCH 15. 6.5 DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, \$94.270.02 \$5.525.00 \$35.912.50 \$11.070.00 \$71.955.00 AC \$14.503.08 COMPLETE IN PLACE. 2-INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-16. INCH DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, \$80,874.95 \$12,300.00 6.5 AC \$12,442.30 \$9,853.00 \$64,044.50 \$79,950.00 COMPLETE IN PLACE. NEW HYBRID BERMUDA HYDROMULCH, PER 17. 6.5 AC PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN \$24,774.81 \$161,036.27 \$6,535.00 \$42,477.50 \$18,450.00 \$119,925.00 PLACE. BASE BID I (Items 1 through 17) \$685,511.50 \$689,514.32 \$828,178.28 **MOBILIZATION** \$37,779.13 \$33,000.00 \$34,475.72 (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID) SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION) \$865,957.41 \$718,511.50 \$723,990.04





BID TITLE: SHAWVER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID) BID NO: 2019-859 BID DATE: March 27, 2019 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT** MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS. **KEYSTONE GC, LLC** PRIDE GENERAL CONTRACTORS LLC LLC EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 7 BIDDER 5 OF 7 BIDDER 6 OF 7 **TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT** TOTAL AMOUNT ITEM **APX UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT **UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT **UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT UNIT **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** QTY PRICE) NO. (IN FIGURES) PRICE) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) PRICE) DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND ADDITIVE ALTERNATE I (EASTERN SOCCER FIELD): **EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP** \$4,700.26 \$3,330.05 1. 1 EΑ IMPLEMENTATION. PER PLANS AND \$4,700.26 \$3,330.05 \$2,460.00 \$2,460.00 SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE. SITE CLEARING, PER PLANS AND 2. 1.8 AC \$1,789.92 \$3,221.86 \$4,321.89 \$7,779.40 \$4,281.38 \$7,706.48 SPECIFICATIONS. SITE FILL AND LASER GRADING, COMPACTED 3. 1,450 **VOLUME IN PLACE TO ELEVATIONS SHOWN, PER** \$32.22 \$46,719.00 \$16.00 \$23,200.00 \$23.12 \$33,524.00 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. **NEW 6-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE AND** 4. LF GATES FOR OPTION #1 SOCCER FIELD, PER \$39.38 \$41,742.80 \$50.00 \$53,000,00 \$34.44 \$36,506.40 1,060 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS. INCLUDING REMOVAL AND RE-INSTALLATION OF 5. EΑ \$15,990.00 1 \$12,964.95 \$12,964.95 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$15,990.00 EXISTING IRRIGATION HEADS, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE ON PLACE. 2-INCHES OF SAND MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-INCH 6. 1.77 AC DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, \$14.503.08 \$25.670.45 \$5.602.00 \$9.915.54 \$11.070.00 \$19.593.90 COMPLETE IN PLACE. 2-INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-7. 1.77 AC INCH DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, \$12,442.30 \$22,022.87 \$9,854.00 \$17,441.58 \$12,300.00 \$21,771.00 COMPLETE IN PLACE. NEW HYBRID BERMUDA HYDROMULCH. PER 8. 1.77 AC PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN \$24,774,81 \$43.851.41 \$6.534.00 \$11.565.18 \$7,380.00 \$13.062.60 PLACE. **ADDITIVE ALTERNATE I (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8)** \$200,893.60 \$129,731.75 \$150,614.38





BID TIT	LE:	SHAWV	ER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID)				BID NO: 2019-85	9	
BID DA	TE:	March 2	7, 2019				DEPARTMENT: C	APITAL IMPROV	EMENT
				KEYSTONE GC, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 7		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 7		PRIDE GENERAL CONTRACTORS LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 7	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
			ADDITIVE ALTI	ERNATE II (WE	STERN SOCC	ER FIELD):			
1.	1	EA	EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP IMPLEMENTATION, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$1,839.23	\$1,839.23	\$3,330.05	\$3,330.05	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00
2.	1.8	AC	SITE CLEARING, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$1,789.92	\$3,221.86	\$4,321.89	\$7,779.40	\$4,286.30	\$7,715.34
3.	1,450	CY	SITE FILL AND LASER GRADING, COMPACTED VOLUME IN PLACE TO ELEVATIONS SHOWN, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$32.22	\$46,719.00	\$16.00	\$23,200.00	\$23.12	\$33,524.00
4.	1,060	LF	NEW 6-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATES FOR OPTION #1 SOCCER FIELD, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$39.38	\$41,742.80	\$50.00	\$53,000.00	\$34.44	\$36,506.40
5.	1	EA	IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND RE-INSTALLATION OF EXISTING IRRIGATION HEADS, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE ON PLACE.	\$12,964.95	\$12,964.95	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,990.00	\$15,990.00
6.	1.77	AC	2-INCHES OF SAND MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-INCH DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$14,503.08	\$25,670.45	\$5,602.00	\$9,915.54	\$11,070.00	\$19,593.90
7.	1.77	AC	2-INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6- INCH DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$12,442.30	\$22,022.87	\$9,854.00	\$17,441.58	\$12,300.00	\$21,771.00
8.	1.77	AC	NEW HYBRID BERMUDA HYDROMULCH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$24,774.81	\$43,851.41	\$6,534.00	\$11,565.18	\$7,380.00	\$13,062.60
	AI	DDITIVE	ALTERNATE II (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8)	\$198,032.57		\$129,731.75		\$150,623.24	
AMEND	MENT A	CKNOW	LEDGED:	YES		YI	ES	,	YES
BID BO	ND SUBI	MITTED		YE	ES .	YE	ES .	,	YES





BID TITLE: SHAWVER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID) BID NO: 2019-859 **BID DATE:** March 27, 2019 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF** TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 7 **TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT** ITEM APX **UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT **UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT UNIT PRICE (QUANTITY X UNIT UNIT **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** QTY PRICE) PRICE) PRICE) NO. (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (TWO BASEBALL FIELDS AND TWO SOCCER FIELDS): **EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP** \$29,004.53 1. EΑ IMPLEMENTATION, PER PLANS AND \$29,004.530 1 CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE. PRICE \$29,005.00 \$27,863.06 SITE CLEARING, PER PLANS AND 2. 6.5 AC \$4.286.625 CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$27,863.00 **EXISTING BACKSTOP, LINE AND OUTFIELD** \$12,247.50 FENCE AND POST REMOVAL, INCLUDING 3. EΑ \$12,247.500 1 **CONCRETE STEM WALL, PER PLANS AND** CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$12,248.00 \$3,453.84 ASPHALT PAVING REMOVAL, PER PLANS AND 4. SY \$36.743 94 CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$3,454.00 \$2,498.52 **CONCRETE WALK PAVING REMOVAL, PER PLANS** 5. SY 60 \$41.642 AND SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,499.00 **CONCRETE STEM WALL REMOVAL AT KARGE** \$4.286.63 6. BASEBALL FIELD, PER PLANS AND 1 EΑ \$4,286.630 CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$4,287.00





BID TITLE: SHAWVER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID) BID NO: 2019-859 BID DATE: March 27, 2019 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF** TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 7 **TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT** ITEM **APX UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT **UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT UNIT PRICE (QUANTITY X UNIT UNIT **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** NO. QTY (IN FIGURES) PRICE) (IN FIGURES) PRICE) (IN FIGURES) PRICE) DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (TWO BASEBALL FIELDS AND TWO SOCCER FIELDS): \$102,266,63 SITE FILL AND LASER GRADING, COMPACTED 7. CY **VOLUME IN PLACE TO ELEVATIONS SHOWN, PER** 4,175 \$24.495 CONTRACTOR'S PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. **PRICE** \$102,267.00 \$82,450,68 **NEW 6-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK LINE & OUTFIELD** \$40.417 8. 2,040 LF FENCE AND GATES FOR BASEBALL FIELDS, PER CONTRACTOR'S PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$82,450.00 \$25,474,80 **NEW 10-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK LINE AND** LF 9. 200 **DUGOUT FENCE FOR BASEBALL FIELDS, PER** \$127.374 CONTRACTOR'S PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$25,475.00 **NEW 20-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK BACKSTOP** \$85.732.50 FENCE INCLUDING BACKSTOP POSTS, FRAMING 10. \$85.732.500 1 EΑ AND FOOTINGS FOR LARGE BASEBALL FIELD, CONTRACTOR'S PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$85,733,00 **NEW 20-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK BACKSTOP** \$44,825.85 FENCE FABRIC INSTALLED ON EXISTING 11. 1 \$44.825.850 BACKSTOP FRAME FOR SMALL BASEBALL CONTRACTOR'S FIELD, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$44,826.00 **NEW 6-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE AND** \$71.538.09 \$40.417 12. 1,770 LF GATES FOR BASE BID SOCCER FIELDS, PER CONTRACTOR'S PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$71,538.00 NEW CONCRETE WALK PAVING (4-INCH THICK, 13. 1,500 SF BASE/SUBGRADE PREP), PER PLANS AND \$7.042 \$10,563.00 SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE ON PLACE.





BID TI	TLE:	SHAWV	ER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID)		BID NO: 2019-859					
BID DA	ATE:	March 2	27, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				EMENT		
				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC.						
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 7						
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	
			BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDU	LE (TWO BAS	EBALL FIELD	S AND TWO S	OCCER FIELD	S):		
14.	1	EA	IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND RE-INSTALLATION OF EXISTING IRRIGATION HEADS, INSTALLATION OF NEW METER AND BACKFLOW PREVENTER, AND	\$56,950.880	\$56,950.88					
			ALL PIPING, VALVES, WIRES, CONTROLLER, FLOW METER AND CONNECTIONS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE ON PLACE.		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$56,951.00					
15.	6.5	AC	2-INCHES OF SAND MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-INCH DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,	\$8,573.251	\$55,726.13 CONTRACTOR'S					
			COMPLETE IN PLACE.		PRICE \$55,726.00					
16.	6.5	AC	2-INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6- INCH DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,	\$6,736.125						
			COMPLETE IN PLACE.		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$43,785.00					
17.	6.5	AC	NEW HYBRID BERMUDA HYDROMULCH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	\$13,337.528	\$86,693.93					
			PLACE.	, 2,72 2 2	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$86,694.00					
	BASE BID I (Items 1 through 17)		\$745,361.38 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$745,361.00							
			MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID)	\$30,000.00						
	SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)			\$775,361.38 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE 775,361.00						





SHAWVER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID) BID TITLE: BID NO: 2019-859 BID DATE: March 27, 2019 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF** TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 7 **TOTAL AMOUNT** TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT **ITEM APX UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT **UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT **UNIT PRICE** (QUANTITY X UNIT UNIT **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** QTY PRICE) PRICE) PRICE) NO. (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND DO NOT ROUND **ADDITIVE ALTERNATE I (EASTERN SOCCER FIELD): EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP** \$2,449.50 1. 1 EΑ IMPLEMENTATION, PER PLANS AND \$2,449,500 CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE. PRICE \$2,450.00 \$7,715.93 SITE CLEARING, PER PLANS AND 2. AC 1.8 \$4,286.628 CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$7,716.00 SITE FILL AND LASER GRADING, COMPACTED \$35.517.75 3. 1,450 CY VOLUME IN PLACE TO ELEVATIONS SHOWN, PER \$24,495 CONTRACTOR'S PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$35,518.00 **NEW 6-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE AND** \$42,842.02 1,060 LF GATES FOR OPTION #1 SOCCER FIELD, PER \$40.417 4. CONTRACTOR'S PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PRICE \$42,842.00 IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS. \$8.573.25 INCLUDING REMOVAL AND RE-INSTALLATION OF 5. 1 EΑ \$8,573.250 **EXISTING IRRIGATION HEADS, PER PLANS AND** CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$8,573.00 SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE ON PLACE. 2-INCHES OF SAND MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-INCH \$17,342.46 6. 1.77 AC DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, \$9,798.000 CONTRACTOR'S COMPLETE IN PLACE. PRICE \$17,342.00 2-INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-\$17,342.46 7. 1.77 AC INCH DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, \$9,798.000 CONTRACTOR'S COMPLETE IN PLACE. PRICE \$17,342.00 NEW HYBRID BERMUDA HYDROMULCH. PER \$44,114.88 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN 8. 1.77 AC \$24,923.661 CONTRACTOR'S PLACE. PRICE \$44,115.00 \$175,898.25 **ADDITIVE ALTERNATE I (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8)** CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$175,898.00





BID TIT			ER PARK SPORT FIELD REHABILITATION (RE-BID)				BID NO: 2019-859		
BID DA	TE:	March 2	17, 2019	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 7			DEPARTMENT: C	APITAL IMPROV	EMENT
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
			ADDITIVE ALT	ERNATE II (WE	STERN SOCC	ER FIELD):			
1.	1	EA	EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP IMPLEMENTATION, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$2,449.500	\$2,449.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,450.00				
2.	1.8	AC	SITE CLEARING, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$4,286.628	\$7,715.93 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$7,716.00				
3.	1,450	CY	SITE FILL AND LASER GRADING, COMPACTED VOLUME IN PLACE TO ELEVATIONS SHOWN, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$24.495	\$35,517.75 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$35,518.00				
4.	1,060	LF	NEW 6-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATES FOR OPTION #1 SOCCER FIELD, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	\$40.417	\$42,842.02 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$42,842.00				
5.	1	EA	IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND RE-INSTALLATION OF EXISTING IRRIGATION HEADS, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE ON PLACE.	\$8,573.250	\$8,573.25 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$8573.00				
6.	1.77	AC	2-INCHES OF SAND MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6-INCH DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$9,798.000	\$17,342.46				
7.	1.77	AC	2-INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, TILLED TO 6- INCH DEPTH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$9,798.000	\$17,342.46 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$17,342.00				
8.	1.77	AC	NEW HYBRID BERMUDA HYDROMULCH, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$24,923.661	\$44,114.88 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$44,115.00				
	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE II (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8)		\$175,898.25 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$175,898.00						
AMEND	MENT A	CKNOW	LEDGED:	YE	ES				
BID BO	ND SUB	MITTED		YE	ES				